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# STATE/ORGANIZATION Name (Original Name) User Email 

1 

BENIN 

Elysée DANSOU e.dansou@anac.bj 

2 CAPO-CHICHI EUGENE kokoutamegnon@yahoo.fr  

3 Karl Legba decandji@gmail.com 

4 BOTSWANA kabo phutietsile kphutietsile@caab.co.bw 

5 

BURKINA FASO 

Arsene Soma arsene.soma@anacburkina.org 

6 Armel KI armel.ki@anacburkina.org 

7 Karim TAPSOBA  tapsoba_k@yahoo.fr 

8 Armel KI armel.ki@anacburkina.org 

9 Adama ZONGO azongo8@gmail.com 

10 BURUNDI AACB Burundi aacb@aacb.bi 

11 

CAMEROON 

Paule Assoumou Koki paule.assoumou.koki@ccaa.aero 

12 Patrick Bemba patrick.bemba@ccaa.aero 

13 Raymond BISSE BELL raymond.bisse@ccaa.aero 

14 CAPE VERDE Vasco Vieira vascov@acivil.gov.cv 

15 CONGO Serge Florent DZOTA sdzota@gmail.com 

16 COTE D'IVOIRE Sinaly Silue sinalysilue@gmail.com 

17 
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 

pablo-mangue abaga micha pablomangue@yahoo.es 

18 AFUGU EYENGA Santiago Oyono milena_oyono@yahoo.es 

19 FRANCE Farid ZIZI farid.zizi@fracs.aero 

20 GABON Yves Koning ykoning@free.fr 

21 

GAMBIA 

Abdoulie E Jammeh aejammeh@gcaa.aero 

22 Alagie Jeng ajeng@gcaa.aero 

23 Catherine Nying rades61@gmail.com 

24 
GHANA 

Simon Allotey scmall@hotmail.com 

25 Charles Kraikue ebokraikue@gmail.com 

mailto:kokoutamegnon@yahoo.fr
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26 

GUINEA 

Mamady KABA kabaviation49@yahoo.fr 

27 Ousmane DIALLO to.diallo@agac-gn.com 

28 Sékou Oumar Thiam so.thiam@agac-gn.com 

29 MADAGASCAR Tovo RABEMANANTSOA tv.rabemanantsoa@gmail.com 

30 MALI 

MALI 

Oumar Mamadou BA  habloba@yahoo.fr 

31 Mamoudou WELE mamoudouwele@yahoo.fr 

32 MAURITANIA ngaidecsa@yahoo.fr ngaidecsa@yahoo.fr 

33 NIGER AHMED AYAHA anacniger@hotmail.com 

34 NAMIBIA Reinhard Gärtner gaertnerr@ncaa.com.na 

35 

NIGERIA 

Godwin Balang  godwin.balang@ncaa.gov.ng 

36 Stephen Musa   

37 WILFRED HAGGAI wilfredhaggai@hotmail.com 

38 

RWANDA 

Seth Karekezi sbuhigiro@caa.gov.rw 

39 Silas UDAHEMUKA info@caa.gov.rw 

40 Seth Karekezi sbuhigiro@caa.gov.rw 

41 musafiri adolphe amusafiri@caa.gov.rw 

42 
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 

Vladimyr vera cruz romeny25@gmail.com 

43 Vicência Fernandes   

44 

SENEGAL 

magueyemarame.ndao@anacim.sn magueyemarame.ndao@anacim.sn 

45 Papa Dibocor SENE dibocor.sene@anacim.sn 

46 Adama Niang aniang.aac221@gmail.com 

47 SEYCHELLES Garry Albert galbert@scaa.sc 

48 

SIERRA LEONE 

Moses Baio mtbaio@slcaa.gov.sl 

49 Lyat Mason lomason@slcaa.gov.sl 

50 Arnold Bangura arnoldbangura@googlemail.com 

51 ESWATINI Bongani Lukhele bongani@eswacaa.co.sz 

52 
TANZANIA 

Daniel Malanga daniel.malanga@tcaa.go.tz 

53 Redemptus Bugomola redemptus.bugomola@tcaa.go.tz 

54 

TOGO 

DOKISIME GNAMA LATTA lattagnama@gmail.com 

55 Atchou AMAH a.amah@anac-togo.tg 

56 Magnourewa Pelenguei pelengueimagnourewa@gmail.com 
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57 komi peguedou komi.peguedou@gmail.com 

58 Kossi Tiassou tiassok@gmail.com 

59 TUNISIA Tunisia Rep Habib Mekki habib.elmekki@gmail.com 

60 

 

UGANDA 

 

 

UGANDA 

Ronny Barongo rbarongo@caa.co.ug 

61 Richard Ruhesi rruhesi@caa.co.ug 

62 GEOFFREY Okot gokot@caa.co.ug 

63 Paul Lukanga plukanga@caa.co.ug 

64 Daniel Bateeze dbateeze@caa.co.ug 

65 MUNEEZA SAMUEL smuneeza@caa.co.ug 

66 Jane Nakimu jnakimu@caa.co.ug 

67 
 

ZAMBIA 

Doreen Mwaanga doreen.mwaanga@caa.co.zm 

68 Lillian Lungu lillian.lungu@caa.co.zm 

69 Joseph Phaika joseph.phaika@caa.co.zm 

70 ZIMBABWE Margaret Mantiziba mmantiziba@gmail.com 

ORGANIZATIONS 

71 
AAMAC 

Ernest MABIALA ernest.mabiala@aamac.aero 

72 Marafa Sadou marafasa1@gmail.com 

73 AAMAC Tene Issabre teneissabre@gmail.com 

74 ACI - AFRICA Romesh Bhoyroo rbhoyroo@aci-africa.aero 

75 

 

AFCAC 

AFCAC-Frankline OMONDI fomondi@afcac.org 

76 Jamel Dridi jamel.dridi.jamel@gmail.com 

77 Atoumane Fall atoumanefp@gmail.com 

78 Tefera Mekonen Tefera mtefera@afcac.org 

79 James AFCAC (JDA Jones) aj4497446@gmail.com 

80 Sheila Ngidi sngidi@afcac.org 

81 Peter AMALEBOBA peter.amaleboba@gmail.com 

82 AfDB Romain Ekoto r.ekoto@afdb.org 

83 
 

AFRAA 

ABDERAHMANE BERTHE abder.berthe@gmail.com 

84 Maureen Kahonge mkahonge@afraa.org 

85 Gaoussou KONATE gkonate@afraa.org 

86 AIRBUS Maury SECK maury.seck@airbus.com 

mailto:mtefera@afcac.org
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87 ASECNA louis BAKIENON bakienonlou@asecna.org 

88 ASSA-AC Francois Alexandre KIAPO kiapofrancois0@gmail.com 

89 BAGAIA Charles Irikefe irikefecharles@gmail.com 

90 BAGASOO Capt. Tidiane Bah  tbah@bagasoo.org 

91 BOEING Chamsou Andjorin candjorin@gmail.com 

92 CANSO Boni Dibate bonid@mweb.co.za 

93 CASSOA Mohamed Besta mbesta@cassoa.org 

94 COSCAP UEMOA Momar GUEYE   

95 

URSAC UEMOA 

Konga PIGNANDI pignandi.konga@gmail.com 

96 Alidou SINARE asinare@uemoa.int 

97 Pascal YARO pyaro@uemoa.int 

98 EAC - CASSOA Emile Arao earao@cassoa.org 

99 ECOWAS CAPO-CHICHI EUGENE ecapo-chichi@ecowas.int 

100 

IATA 

Raphael Kuuchi kuuchir@iata.org 

101 caunts@iata.org caunts@iata.org 

102 Ranga Dandajena dandajenar@iata.org 

103 Blessing Kavai kavaib@iata.org 

104 
ROBERTS FIR 

Mohamed Soumah  msoumah@robertsfir.org 

105 Emil Rogers erogers@robertsfir.org 

106 
UEMOA 

Kragbé Jacques DOUKA jacques.douka@gmail.com 

107 magatte fall magoufree@gmail.com 

108   Olebile Kedule olebile3@gmail.com 

109   KAMBI Olivier   

110   Fredrick Etemesi etemesi_fred@yahoo.com 

111   Charles Mugah   

112   Angeline SIMANA simpauloa@gmail.com 

113   Farouk Ahamada faroukahama@gmail.com 

114   Monique SODJAHIN-MAMA msodjahin66@gmail.com 

115   Mohale Pelei peleimohale@gmail.com 

116   Gaston OGOUBIYI ogastonezin@gmail.com 

mailto:kavaib@iata.org
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117   wosenyeleh tadege hweseneyeleh@yahoo.com 

118   Vicência Fernandes vicenciamel@hotmail.com 

119   Sylvia Mabodo smabodo@gmail.com 

120   Biggie Zimvumi managingaviation@gmail.com 

121   Albert Moloto albert.moloto4@gmail.com 

122   Khotso Letsika khotsoletsika@gmail.com 

123   Iswarduth Pokhun ispokhun@gmail.com 

124   Kenya Delegation kenyadelegationicao@gmail.com 

125   Braks Etta braks.etta@gmail.com 

126   Khalid Muwembe muwembek@gmail.com 

127   Nathan Kaluba kaluba.nathan@yahoo.com 

128   Zacharia Kingori zacharia.kingori@igad.int 

129   Musa Magongo musafikile@gmail.com 

130   Mayanand REEKOYE mreekoye@govmu.org 

131   Eric Ntagengerwa ericanto07@gmail.com 

132   Tonton Du Bled sabrisalaa@hotmail.com 

133   aboubacar_houmadi@yahoo.fr   

134   Lawrence Amukono lamukono@gmail.com 

135   Margareth Kyarwenda magekyarwenda@gmail.com 

136   Thembinkosi Mkhombe ttmkhombe@gmail.com 

137   ABDELLATIF MIR tifou78@gmail.com 

138   Geerish Sewlall sewlall.geerish@gmail.com 

139   Daoud Ali abdou daoudaliabdou@hotmail.com 

140   Maixent KAMBI   

141   shimeles kibreab shimeleskibreab@gmail.com 

142   James Kivuva jw.kivuva@gmail.com 

143   Mahmoud Salih assgad2007@gmail.com 

144   fred bamwesigye   

145   Hanna Belihu hannameklit@gmail.com 
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146   lasana B sannor   

147   Doreen Mwaanga sarahzoe2011@gmail.com 

148   Endeshaw Yigezu ecaa.airtransport@gmail.com 

SECRETARIAT 

149 
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Fang Liu fliu@icao.int 

150 Boubacar Djibo bdjibo@icao.int 

151 Michiel Vreedenburgh mvreedenburgh@icao.int 

152 Barry Kashambo bkashambo@icao.int 

153 PROSPER ZOO MINTOO pzoomintoo@icao.int 

154 Milton Tumusiime mtumusiime@icao.int 

155 Ali OUSMANE aousmane@icao.int 

156 Chinga Mazhetese cmazhetese@icao.int 

157 Rosemary Muhanji rmuhanji@icao.int 

158 Francois Xavier SALAMBANGA fsalambanga@icao.int 

159 Lilian Ndegwa lndegwa@icao.int 

160 Charles KANGA  ckanga@icao.int 

161 Fatou THIOUNE-SARR fsarr@icao.int 

162 Komla ADONKO kadonko@icao.int 

163 Rene TAVAREZ rtavarez@icao.int 

164 Nika Meheza Manzi nmanzi@icao.int 

165 Sonia FREITAS sfreitas@icao.int 

166 Ademola Oladele aoladele@icao.int 

167 Papa Issa Mbengue pmbengue@icao.int 

168 Ahmed Coulibaly acoulibaly@icao.int 

169 Adiron Alberto aalberto@icao.int 

170 James mabala jmabala@icao.int 

171 Arthemon Ndikumana andikumana@icao.int 

172 Hellen Serem hserem@icao.int 

173 Justus Nyunja jnyunja@icao.int 

174 Yan Ma yma@icao.int 

175 Kebba Lamin JAMMEH kjammeh@icao.int 
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Zewdu Aregawi zaregawi@icao.int 

177 Mildred Anyango manyango@icao.int 

178 Englebert Zoa Etundi ezoaetundi@icao.int 

179 Ousman KEMO MANJANG omanjang@icao.int 

180 Eyob Estifanos eestifanos@icao.int 

181 Silvia GEHRER sgehrer@paris.icao.int 

182 Fartia Isabelle MAIGA DANFAKHA fmaiga@icao.int 

183 Albert Aidoo TAYLOR ataylor@icao.int 

184 Josephine Waweru jwaweru@icao.int 

185 Mahmoud Ben Tukur mbentukur@icao.int 

186 Keziah Ogutu kogutu@icao.int 

187 Vincent Banda vbanda@icao.int 

188 Thomas Mabaso tmabaso@icao.int 

189 Maixent Raoul Ondzotto mrondzottomaixentraoul@gmail.com 

190 Stephen Creamer stephen@creamer.aero 

191 Elisha Omuya eomuya@icao.int 

192 Levers Mabaso southafrica@icao.int 

193 Estanislao Esono Anguesomo eanguesomo@icao.int 

194 Ethiopia Delegation ethiopia@icao.int 

195 Wycliffe Owuor wowuor@icao.int 

196 Babacar Malick KONE bkone@icao.int 

197 Nairobi esaf nairobiesaf@gmail.com 

198 
INTERPRETER 

Mamoudou Amel Kane jomjamkan@gmail.com 

199 Serigne Diagne serdiagne@yahoo.com  
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